
å REGNECENTRALEN 

SCANDINAVIAN INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEMS 

82-Q0148 

MAY 1971 

- 

RCSL-DOK, 

Sector Index 1971-2 

bw 
RC System Library, Publications, List 

An extended second edition of RCSL-DOK. Autolectures, 

Brochures, Manuais, Reports, Specifications etc. aré listed in RCSL No. 

order according to their source (Sector register). 54 pages. 

»— 

fc SYSTEM LIBRARY 
DK-2500 VALBY - BUERREGAARDSVEJ 5 - TELEPHONE: (01) 4608 88 - TELEX: 64 64 rcinf dk - CABLES: INFOCENTRALEN



CONTENTS: 

ADMINISTRATION, INFORMATION 

54-SA(1:21) 

82-D(1:20) 

82-H(0002:0057) 

82-Q(0003:0148) 

INDUSTNI, GUOTOMEN SENVICE 

4b-D( 10213) 

44-RT(006: 195) 

447 2,2/2) 

SERVICE, DEVELOPMENT 

51-VB(809-1100) 

52-AA( 227-289) 

53-D( 2311) 

53-M(1:19) 

53-S(1:7) 

53-ST(1:7) 
53-1(1:4) 

55-D(1: 154) 

55-T(46-109) 

D
E
S
Y
 

50



L 
HO
Vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD x KEYWORD 

ADMINISTRATION, INFORMATION 

p 54-SA1 

p 54-SA2 

Pp 54-SA3 

p 54-SA4 

p 54-SA5 

p 54-SA6 

Pp 54-SAT 

p 54-SA8 

p 54-SA9 

p 54-SA10 

p 54-SA11 

ocr 69/PMN 

NOV 69/PP 

NOV 69/HBH 

NOV 69/CG 

NOV 69/CH 

DEC 69/CG 

DEC 69/CG 

JAN 70/CG 

JAN 70/CG 

MAY 70/CG 

70/KM 

Datalogiens Grundbegreber 

Datamatics X Education X Autolecture 

Codap 1 Programmering, 1-44 

CDC 1604 x Education X Software X Autolecture 

Sortering paa RC 4000, 1-3 

RC 4000 X Education X Sorting X Autolecture 

Algol 5°s Kobling til Omgivelserne 

RC 4000 x Education X Basic. Software X Algol 5 X Autole cture 

RC 4000, File Processor 

RC 4000 X Education X Basic Software X File Processor < Autolecture 

RC 4000 Struktur i 

RC 4000 X Education X Logical Strukture x Autolecture 

Algol 5, 1-2 | 

RC 4000 x Education X Basic Software X Algol 5 X Autole cture 

Zoner i Algol 5, 1-2 

RC 4000 x Education X Basic Software X Algol 5 X Autole cture 

RC 4000 Magnetic Tape System 

RC 4000 x Education X Basic Software X MIS x Autolecture 

Multiprogrammering og RC 4000 Monitor, 1-3 

RC 4000 x Education X Basic Software X Multiprogramming X Autolecture 

Grundkursus i Algol 5, 1-6 
RC 4000 x Education X Basic Software X Algol 5 X Autole cture



8 
a
v
d
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971 -2 

RCSL NO. 

p 54-SA12 

Pp 54-SA1 3 

p 54-SA14 

= 54-SA15 

mn
 54…SA16 

54=-SA17 je
 

Je
 54-SA18 

p 54-SA19 

P 54~SA20 

p 54-SA21 

82-D1 

82-D2 

EDITION 

70/CG 

70/IBLA 

70/IBLA 

SEP 69/SL 

SEP 69/HBH 

SEP 69/HBH 

SEP 69/SL 

OCT 70/HBH 

NOV 70/HDH 

70/EGH 

MAR 69/HW 

MAR 69/LSA 

TITLE 

KEYWORD. X KEYWORD x KEYWORD 

Programmeringsteknik 

Datamatics X Education 

Fortran 63, 1-6 

CDC 1604 x Education x 

CIDOC 

CDC 1604 x Education x 

Algol - Fortran, 1-3 

Datamatics X Education 

Cobol, 1-3 i 

Datamatics X Education 

Materiel, 1-20 

Datamatics X Education 

Programmel, 1-21 

Datamatics X Education 

"File Processor og Monitor 

RC 4000 x Education X Basic Software X File Processor >< Monitor X Autolecture 

Slangprogrammering, 1-3 

X Software X Autolecture 

Basic Software X Fortran X Aut: Lecture 

Basic Software X File Administration X Autolecture 

X Basic Software X Algol X Foritean X Autolecture 

X Basic Software X Cobol X Autidecture 

X Hardware X Autolecture 

X Software X Autolecture 

Supplement, 1-2 

RC 4000 x Education xX Software X Slang X Autolecture 

Jobafviklingssystemet COOP-2 

CDC 1604 x Education x 

Minsk 22 and RC Equipment 

Software xX COOP-2 X Autolecture 

RC 3000 X RC 2000 X Minsk X Hardware X Report 

Software Systems in Production Planning 

Production Planning X Software Development X Report



€ 
HO
Va
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD x KEYWORD x KEYWORD 

82-D9 JUL 69/EJJO Diagnostic Tests for RC 3000, 9-track 

RC 3000 X Diagnostics X Software X List 

82-D10 JUL 69/EJJO Diagnostic Tests for RC 3000, 7-track 

RC 3000 X Diagnostics xX Software X List 

82-D17 MAR 70/EJJO Pricelist 

RCSL X Publications X List 

82-D20 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0142 

82-H0002 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0070 

82-HOOOL. Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0072 — 

82-HOOO5 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0074 

82-HOO06 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0075 

82-H0007 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0076 

82-H0009 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0079 

82-H0011 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0081 

82-H0012 ‘Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0082 

82-H0013 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0084 

82-H0014 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0085 

82-H0015 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0086 

82-H0020 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0093 

- 82-0021 | Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0094 
82-H0023 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0098 

82-H0024 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0099 

82-H0025 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0101 

82-H0027 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0091



t 
HO
YA
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

82-H0028 

82-H0031 

82-H0032 

82-H0033 

82-H0034 

82-H0037 

82-H0039 

82-H0040 

82-H0041 

82=-H0042 

82-H0043 

- 82-H004 4 

82-H0045 

82-H0046 

EDITION 

MAY 69/E 

MAY 69/E 

MAR 69/D 

MAY 69/D 

MAR 70/E 

Nov 69/S 

AUG 69/S 

SEP 69/S 

SEP 69/D 

Nov 69/D 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0087 

Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0130 

RC 2010 Reader Stand 

RC 2000 X RC 2010 X Specification 

RC 400 Punch Control Unit 

RC 3000 X RC 400 X Specification 

Varmeverksprogram til Gier 

Gier X Standard Program X Specification 

Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0097 

Grovvarehandelens Standard EDB. 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Specification 

RC 4000, A General-Purpose Computer of the Third Generaticom 

RC 4000 X General Information X Brochure 

Seanips AB = En Presentation 

Seanips X General Information X Brochure 

Detal jhandelsprogram 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Specification 

Bokf¢gringsprogram 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Specification 

RC Modul 100 System 

Standard Program X Administration X Specification 

Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0126 

Hulstrimmelbehandling 

Accessories X Paper Tape X Brochure



G 
HO

Vd
 

Å 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD x KEYWORD 

82-H0048 DEC 69/E RC 2000, Paper Tape Input at 2000 CPS to IBM System/360 

RC 2000 X Hardware X Brochure 

82-H0049 — JAN 70/D RC Gier-Lgn, Databehandlingssystem for Lénadministration 

Gier X Standard Program X Pay-roll X Specification 

82-H0050 JAN 70/D RC-Fakt, Databehandlingssystem: Bogholderi/Fakturering 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Specification 

82-HO051 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0071 

82-H0052 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0073 

82-HOO53 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0077 

82-HOO54 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0103 

82-H0055 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0089 

82-H0056 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0096 

82-HOO57 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0100 

82-Q0003 Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0110 

82-Q0004 MAR 70/HAZ RC 3000-Muldirectional Off-Line Data Conversion and Transmission System 

RC 3000 X Converter System Specifications X Brochure 

82-Q0016 MAR 70/HAZ RC Fakt - Databehandlingssystem: Bokfgring/Fakturering 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Brochure 

82-Q0017 MAR 70/HAZ Haalremstillbehgr - Haalremshantering 

i Accessories X Paper Tape X Brochure 

82-Q0018 AUG 70/OVJ Udnyt Deres Datamats Hurtighed 

RC 3000 X Converter System X Brochure 

82-Q0020 JUN 70/HAZ The RC Paper Tape Gauge 
Accessories X Paper Tape X Specification



9 
HD
Vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

82-Q0023 

82-Q0025 

82-Q0026 

82-Q0027 

82-Q0028 

82-Q0029 

82-Q0031 

82-Q0033 

82-Q0034 

82-Q0035 

82-Q0036 

82-0037 

82-Q0038 

82-Q0039 

EDITION 

APR 70/ST 

JUL 70/JAK 

JUL 70/HAZ 

AUG 70/EJJO 

SEP 70/0VJ 

SEP 70/OVJ 

SEP 70/0VJ 

SEP 70/OVJ 

SEP 70/D/S 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD x KEYWORD 

A/S Regnecentralen, Annual Report and Accounts 1969-1970 

Administration X General Information X Report 

Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0069 

RC 

RC 

Tex Modul 100 System - Salgs og Indkgbsstyring 

Standard Program X RC Modul 100 X Specification 

3200, Paper Tape Transmitter to RC 3000 Converter 

RC 3000 X Converter System X RC 3200 X Paper Tape Traismitter x Brochure 

Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0080 

Replaced by RCSL 82-90114/ 

RCSL Documentation Register 

Administration X Standard X Report 

Replaced by 82-Q0140 

Replaced by 82-Q0112 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

Pert - Netverksplanlegning 

Standard Program X RC Pert X Specification 

Virksomhedsspil 

Standard Program X Management X Specification 

Lgnmodul 

Standard Program X Pay-roll X Specification 

Husleje 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Specification 

Landbrugsbogholderi 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Specification



L 
Ho
va
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

82-Q0040 

82-Q001] 

82-Q0042 

82-Q0043 

82-Q0044 

82-Q0045 

82-Q0046 

82—Q0048 

82-Q0049 

8290050 

- 82-Q0051 

82-0052 

82=Q0053 

EDITION 

SEP 70/E/S 

SEP 70/D/S 

SEP 70/D/S 

SEP 70/D/S 

SEP 70/D/R 

ocT 70/E/B 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

RC Bogholderi (Revisorer) 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Specification 

RC Debitormodul 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Specification 

RC Kreditormodul 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Specification 

RC Finansbogholderi 

Standard Program X Bookkeeping X Specification 

Regnecentralen paa Processstyringsomraadet 

RC 4000 X Process Control Applications x Report 

Using Paper Tape 

Accessories X Paper Tape X Brochure 

Replaced by RCSL 82-Q0148 

RC 4000 Analog Input Units 

RC 4000 Xx Process Control xX Specification 

Low-Speed, Integrating Differential Analog Input Unit 

RC 4000 x Process Control x Specification 

Medium-Speed, Differential Analog Input Unit 

RC 4000 x Process Control X Specification 

Analog Input Converter and Controller AIC 401 

RC 4000 x Process Control X Specification 

Analog Input Converter and Controller AIC 402 

RC 4000 x Process Control X Specification 

Multiplexer Address Decoder MAD 401 and Chassis CHS 401 

RC 4000 x Process Control X Specification



8 
TO
Vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

82-Q0054 

82-Q0055 

82-Q0056 

82-Q0057 

82-Q0058 

82-Q0059 

82-Q0060 

82-Q0061 

82-Q0062 

82-Q0063 

82-Q0064 

82-Q0065 

EDITION 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NJT 

DEC 70/NST 

DEC 70/NST 

DEC 70/NST 

DEC 70/NST 

TITLE 

KEYWORD xX KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

Multigain Amplifier AMP 402 

RC 4000 x Process Control X Specification 

Analog Multiplexer MPA 401 

RC 4000 x Process Control x Specification 

Low=Pass Filter Module FLT 402 and Chassis CHS 405 

RC 4000 Xx Process Control X Specification 

Power Supply Module POW 410 and Chassis CHS 403 

RC 4000 Xx Process Control xX Specification 

Resistance Bridge Module RBG 401 

RC 4000 x Process Control x Specification 

RC 4000 Digital Input/Output Units 

RC 4000 x Process Control X Specification 

Busline Converter BCV and Chassis CHS 4oh 

RC 4000 x Process Control X Specification 

Digital Sense Terminals DST 401, 402, 403, and 4ok 

RC 4000 xX Process Control X Specification 

Interrupt Expanders IXP 401, 402, 403, and 404 

RC 4000 X Process Control x Specification 

Interrupt Expander IXP 06 

RC 4000 x Process Control X Specification 

Digital Output Terminals DOT 401, 403, 405, and 406 

RC 4000 X Process Control X Specification 

Setpoint Station Terminal SPT 401 

RC 4000 x Process Control X Specification



6 
D
v
d
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

82-Q0066 Nov 70/ How to Use the Nova Computer 

Nova X Minicomputer System X Reference Manual 

82-Q0067 FEB 71/HAZ RC 1700 Telescope Controller 
RC 1700 X Telescope Controller X General Description 

82=-Q0068 JAN 71/HAZ Paper Tape Input at 2000 cps to IBM System/360 

RC 2000 X Hardware X Brochure 

82-Q0069 JAN 71/EJJO File Processor Utility Programs (Alphabetical and Sequential Order) 

RC 4000 X Basic Software xX FP Utility Programs X List 

82-9070 JAN 71/HAZ RC 4000 - A General-Purpose Computer of the Third Generation 

RC 4000 X General Information X Specification 

82-Q0071 JAN 71/HAZ RC 4000 Software 

RC 4000 X General Information X Specification 

82-Q0072 JAN 71/HAZ RC 4000 Computer 

RC 4000 X Hardware X Specification 

82-Q0073 JAN 71/HAZ RC 4000 Console 

RC 4000 x Hardware X Specification 

82-Q0074 JAN 71/HAZ RC 315 Input/Output Typewriter and RC 4121 Input/Output Typewriter Controller 

RC 4000 X RC 315 X RC 4121 X Hardware X Specification 

82-Q0075 JAN 71 /HAZ RC 150 Paper Tape Punch and RC 4171 Paper Tape Punch Contr tier 

RC 4000 x RC 150 X RC 4171 x Hardware x Specification 

82-Q0076 JAN 71/HAZ RC 2000 Paper Tape Reader and RC 4161 Paper Tape Reader Ca-troller 

RC 4000 x RC 2000 X RC 4161 X Hardware X Specification 

82-Q0077 JAN 71/HAZ RC 4064 Input/Output Controller Cabinet 

RC 4000 x RC 4064 x Hardware X Specification



OL
 
H
v
a
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

82-Q0078 

82-Q0079 

82-Q0080 

82-Q0081 

82-Q0082 

82-Q0083 

82-Q0084. 

82-Q0085 

82-Q0086 

82-Q0087 

82-Q0088 

82-Q0089 

EDITION 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

TITLE 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

RC 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

4065 and RC 4066 Input/Output Controller Cabinets 

RC 4000 x RC 4065 x RC 4066 x Hardware x Specification 

4320 Magnetic Drum Store 

RC 4000 x RC 4320 X Hardware X Specification 

433 Magnetic Disc Store and RC 4318 Magnetic Dise Store Controller 

RC 4000 x RC 433 x RC 4318 x Hardware X Specification 

747 Magnetic Tape Station and RC 4311 Magnetic Tape Station Controller 

RC 4000 x RC 747 x RC 4311 X Hardware X Specification 

749 Magnetic Tape Station and RC 4310 Magnetic Tape Station Controller 

RC 4000 x RC 749 x RC 4310 X Hardware X Specification 

4739 Magnetic Tape Station and RC 4313 Magnetic Tape Station Controller 

RC 4000 x RC 4739 x RC 4313 X Hardware X Specification 

610 Line Printer 

RC 4000 x RC 610 X Hardware X Specification 

405 Punched Card Reader and RC 4317 Punched Card Reader Controller 

RC 4000 x RC 405 x RC 4317 X Hardware X Specification 

4191 Incremental Plotter Controller 

RC 4000 x RC 4191 X Hardware X Specification 

844 Graphic Display and RC 4195 Graphic Display Controller 

RC 4000 x RC 844 x RC 4195 x Hardware x Specification 

412 Low/Medium-Speed Telemultiplexer 

RC 4000 x RC 4124 x Hardware x Specification 

804 and RC 805 Alphanumeric Displays 
RC 4000 x RC 804 x RC 805 X Hardware X Specification



LL
 
ad
vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

82-Q0090 

82-Q0091 

82-Q0092 

82-Q0093 

82-Q0094 

82-Q0095 

82-Q0096 

82-Q0097 

82-Q0098 

82-Q0099 

82-Q0100 

82-Q0101 

EDITION 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

RC 3200 Paper Tape Terminal 

RC 4000 x RC 3200 X Hardware X Specification 

Olivetti TE 328 Teleterminal 

RC 4000 x TE 328 X Hardware X Specification 

RC 4000 Process Control Equipment 

RC 4000 X Process Control xX Specification 

RC 4000’s Dynamic Operating System Concept 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Specification 

Monitor 1 . 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Specification 

Boss 1 

RC 4000 X Software X Specification 

Algol 5 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x Specification 

Fortran A 

RC 4000 X Basic Software x Specification 

Slang 3 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X FP Utility x Specification 

Utility 3 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X FP Utility x Specification 

Pert 

RC 4000 x Software X Specification 

Mathematical Procedure Library 

RC 4000 X Software X Specification



ol
 

HD
Va
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

82-Q0102 

82-Q0103 

82—Q0104 

I 82-Q0106 

82-0107 

82-Q0110 

82-Q0112 

82-Q0113 

82-Q0114 

82-Q0115 

82-Q0116 

82-0118 

EDITION 

JAN 71/HAZ 

JAN 71/HAZ 

DEC 70/HAZ 

JAN .71/1M 

FEB 71/HAZ/ 

FEB 71/HAZ 

FEB 71/ 

MAR 71/HAZ 

MAR 71/EJJO 

MAR 71/EJJO 

MAR 71/EJJO 

MAR 71/SHO/ 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

RC 4000 Computer System Installations 

RC 4000 X General Information x Specification 

RC 430 Card Reader-Punch 

RC 4000 x RC 430 x Hardware x Specification 

RC 4194 Drafting Machine 

RC 4000 x RC 4194 x Hardware X Specification 

Oversigt over Auto-Forelesninger 

Datamatics X Education X Autolecture X List 

RC 3600 Support System Tape to Print Version 

RC 4000 x RC 3600 X Hardware X Specification 

IBM - Compatible Off-Line Converter/Printer System 

RC 3000 X RC 4360 X IBM Compatible x Hardware x Brochure 

RC 4000 Software Package to: 

RC 4000 X Software Package X List 

RC 2100 Automatic Tape Winder 

RC 2000 X RC 2100 X Hardware X Specification 

RC Afdelingsnggle 

Administration X General Information X Survey 

RC Adressenggle 

Administration X General Information X Survey 

Datterselskabsnggle 

Administration X General Information X Survey 

RC 1700 Telescope Controller 

RC 1700 X Hardware X Specification



EL
 

HO
Vd

 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

82-Q0119 

82-Q0120 

82=Q0121 

82-9012 

82-Q0125 

82-Q0126 

82-Q0127 

82-0128 

82-0129 

82-0130 

82-Q0131 

82-0132 

EDITION 

MAR 71/EJJO 

MAR 71/EJJO 

MAR 71/1M 

MAR -71/SCHO/ 

MAR 71/EJJO 

APR 71/HAZ 

APR 71/ 

APR 71/ 

APR 71/HAZ 

APR 71/HAZ 

MAR 71/JFM/ 

MAR 71/JFM 

TITLE 

KEYWORD x KEYWORD x KEYWORD. 

RC 7000 = en serie mini-datamater ..., ydre enheder 

RC 7000 X Peripheral Devices X Hardware X Specificaticr 

RC 7000 - en serie mini-datamater ..., felleskarakteristicer og programmel 

RC 7000 X Hardware X Software X Brochure 

EDB via RC-Autoforelesninger - en undervisningsform, uafhemgig af lokaler og lærere 

Education X Auto Lecture X Report 

Lochstreifeneingabe mit 2000 Zeichen/Sek in das IBM-Systea/ 360 und 370 

RC 2000 X Hardware X Brochure 

RC Standard for brevskrivning 

RC Standard X Administration X Report 

Paper Tape Input at 2000 cps - and More 

RC 2000 X Hardware X Brochure 

RC 7000 - eine Reihe von Kleincomputern mit Zykluszeiten ron 1200 bis 300 Nanosekunden 

RC 7000 X Hardware X Software X Peripheral Devices X Ok ; 

Lochstreifeneingabe mit 2000 Z/Sek. - und mehr ... 
RC 2000 X Hardware X Brochure 

RC 2500 Paper Tape Reader 

RC 2500 X Hardware x Specification 

RC Minipunch 8 and RC Minipunch 6 

Accessories X Hardware X Specification 

The Nova Simulator on RC 4000 

RC 4000 x Nova X Simulator X F.P. Utility Program 

Modim 

RC 4000 Xx Nova X FP Utility Program



fl
 

HO
Vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

82-Q0133 

82-Q0134 

82-Q0135 

82-Q0136 

82-Q0140 

82-9014 

82-90142 

82-0148 

EDITION 

MAR 71/JFM 

APR 71/HAZ/ 

APR 71/HAZ/ 

APR 71/HAZ 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD xX KEYWORD 

novaprint 

RC 4000 xX Nova X FP Utility Program 

Off-Line Input/Output Processing-Systems 

RC 3600 X Hardware X Brochure 

Off Line Ein-/Ausgabe Datenverarbeitungssysteme 

RC 3600 X Hardware X Brochure 

RC 7000 til Skolebrug 

RC 7000 X Hardware X Software X Specification 

APR 71/EJJO/ A List of RC 4000 Publications 

MAY 71/ 

MAY 71/ 

MAY 71/ 

RC 4000 X Publications X List 

Corrections to Multiprogramming System 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Multiprogramming X List 

Gier System Library Index 

Gier X Publications X List 

RCSL Sector and Product Index, 1971-2 

RC System Library X Publications X List



Gl
 

HO
Va
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD xX KEYWORD 

INDUSTRY, CUSTOMER SERVICE 

44…D10 

44…D11 

44…D12 

4h-D14 

hh -RTOO6 

hh -RTOOT 

4h -RTO19 

yy -RTO22 

44-RTO23 

4h -RTO25 

4h -RTO2T 

OCT 70/PH 

NOV 70/PH 

DEC. 70/PH 

DEC 70/PH 

/Ws 

/Ws 

AUG 68/0L 

AUG €8/KH 

AUG 68/KH/ 

SEP 68/KH 

oct 68/HW/ 

RC 4000 Timeshared Testprograms ’TEST’ System 

RC 4000 X Diagnostics X Algol Program 

RC 4000 Timeshared Testprograms, Typewriter and Teleterminal 

RC 4000 x Diagnostics X Algol Program 

RC 4000 Timeshared Testprograms, Lineprinter 

RC 4000 X Diagnostics X Algol Program 

RC 4000 Timeshared Testprograms, Magnetic Tape 

RC 4000 X Diagnostics X Algol Program 

RC 2000, Option 01, Interface for Univac 1004-1005/ICL 10> 4 

RC 2000 X Tape Reader Interface X Technical Manual 

RC 2000, Option 02, Interface for ICL 1500 

RC 2000 X Interface X Technical Manual 

Format Tape Sprocket Adjustment, Anelex Line Printer 5B 

RC 333 X RC 600 X Maintenance X Technical Tip 

Tegnings Arkiv Register Formular 

Administration X Drawing Register X Form 

RC Log List 

Administration xX Log-List X Form 

Spare Parts Catalog Formular 

Administration X Spare Parts X Form 

PUN 400/3 Punch Control Unit 
PUN 400 x Punch Control Unit xX Technical Manual



Ql
 

HD
Vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

44 RTO28 

44. RTO30 

44 -RTO41 

4h-RTO33 
4 RTO39 

4-RTOLO 

44-RTOLS 

4h -RTOLO 

4h -RTOSH 

hh~RTO56 

4.~RTO58 

4-~RTO6O 

4h-RTO65 

4h-RTO67 

44. RT068 

4 RTO7 4 

4h-RTOTT 

4h-RTO78 

4h-RTO79 

44 RT080 

ML RT082 

44 RTO84 

44-RT092 

UL RTO94 

L.4-RTO9 5 

EDITION 

AUG 68/WH/ 

ocT 68/KH/ 

/xH/ 
Nov 68/o0s 

DEC 68/BSP/ 

DEC 68/KH 

FEB 69/0S 

FEB 69/WJ 

MAR 69/0S 

MAR 69/0S 

/FE 

/os 

JUN 69/ 

JUL 69/EK/ 

SEP 69/ 

NOV 69/RH 

NOV 69/OLL 

Nov 69/WI 

Nov 69/ 

[Ws 

FEB 70/ 

FEB 70/ 

FEB 70/ 

TITLE 

DFA 200, Disk File Adapter, I-III 

TRI 100/4, Tape Reader Interface 

TRI 100/4, Tape Reader Interface 

Polarity on Magnetic Tape Units 

RC 1500 Card Reader (Uptime) 

How to use the RC Paper Tape Gauge 

TRI 01, OPT 01, Interface Univac 9000 

Discussion IBM compatibility of RC 3000, 9 track output ox DP Printer 

TRI 101/02 Tape Reader Interface 

TRI 200/01, Tape Reader Interface 

RC 2000/13-15-16, Spare Parts List 

T™ 200, Option 01, 30 ips, 800 bpi 

RC 2000, Option 06, Interface for Honeywell 200 

RC 3000, Converter Unit, 9 track, CU 100/11 SPL. 

Conversion of TRI 100 to TRI 101 

RC 3000, Converter Unit, 7 track, CU 100/14, SPL. 

Retningslinier for Enhedsnummerering og Registrering 

RC 3000, Option 04, 7 track to 9 track 

TM 7, Appendix to Reference Manual 

RC 2100, PTS 100/11-12 

RC 2000, Option O4, Interface for Zuse 223, 225, Z29, 232 

RC 2000, Option 08, Interface for IBM 360, IBM 1401 

RC 2000/18, Paper Tape Reader 

Etikette til RC 2000 

Etikette til RC 3000, 9 track



LL
 

Ho
va

 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

hy RTO96 

4h-RTO9T 

44 -RTO98 

4 RTO99 

44-RT100 

44-RT101 

44-RT102 

hh-RT103 

4h-RT1O4 

KWL-RT105 

4h -RT106 

hh-RT107 

4h-RT1O9 

4h-RT1 10 

44-RT111 

44-RT112 

4h-RT1 13 

4L-RT115 

44-RT116 

44 -RT117 

4A-RT118 

4y-RT119 

4h-RT1 20 

KAORT121 

hh RT122 

EDITION 

FEB 70/ 

FEB 70/ 

FEB 70/ 

FEB 70/ 

FEB 70/WJ 

FEB 70/WJ 

FEB 70/WJ 

FEB 70/WJ 

FEB 70/WJ 

FEB 70/WJ 

MAR 70/HAP 

MAR 70/HAP 

MAR 70/HAP 

MAR 70/HAP 

APR 70/HAP 

APR 70/HAP 

APR 70/ 

APR 70/ 

APR 70/ 

JUN 70/HAP 

JUN 70/HAP 

TITLE 

Etikette til RC 3000, 7 track 

Etikette til TME 200 and TME 300 

Etikette til RC 2100, TRI 101, TRI 200 

Etikette til RC 3100, TMX 424, LPE 200 

RC 3000/4, CU 06, Interface for Line Printer MDS 

RC 3000/3, CU 07, Interface for Line Printer MDS 

Instruction for Programming of MDS, Printer 

Survey of Character Set for MDS 5300 

Survey of Character Set for MDS 5300 

Speciel Tabulation OPT on MDS 5300 Line Printer 

RC 2000, TR o4 

Engineering Specification, Data Output 

Converter CU 100/17, 9 track, SPL. 

Converter CU 100/16, 7 track, SPL. 

MIF 6, Interface for RC 707 and MINSK 22 

RC 3000, CU 03 

How to Write Catalog of Plotter Output 

Etikette til RC 4000, m/m 

TME 200/22 Technical Manual 

TME 200/22, SPL. 

TR 09 

TR 10 

TR 11 

TR 12 

TR 13



Ql
 

Ho
ve
d 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

EDITION RCSL NO. 

4h~RT1 23 

4h RT] 24 

4 -RT1 25 

4y-RT1 26 

4 -RT127 

4h RT1 28 

4 -RT 429 

4 ~RT1 30 

4y-RT131 

4h -RT132 

4h-RT1 33 

yy -RT1 34 

Wy-RT135 

yh -RT1 36 

44-RT137 

44. RT1 38 

44 RT1 39 

4h RT 40 

AY eRT AY 

4. RT1 4-2 

| HURT 43 

KY RT YY 

WYRE HS 

WRT 146 

Kh RT1 47 

JUN 

APR 

70/ 

70/HAP 

70/HAP 

70/HAP 

70/HAP 

70/HAP 

70/HAP 

70/HAP 

/ ERC 

70/HAP 

70/HAP 

70/HAP 

70/HAP 

70/HAP 

TITLE 

TR 14 

TR 15 

TR 16, Option RC 2000 for CDC 3691-B 

TR 17 

TR 18 

TR 19 

TR 20 

TR 21 

RC 3000, CU 12 

RC 3000, CU 01 

RC 3000, CU 02 

RC 3000, CU 05 

RC 3000, CU 10 

RC 3000, CU 11, Interface for the RC 3000, Converter Unit for DP-Printer 

TME 300/24-27-29, Technical Manual 

TME 300/24-27-29, SPL. 

TME 200/25, Technical Manual 

TME 200/25, SPL. 

Formular for Wiring Schedule 

RC 2100, Spare Parts List, PTS 100/13-14 

RC 3000, Converter Unit, 7 track, CU 100/18, Spare Parts List 

RC 3000, Converter Unit, 9 track, CU 100/19 

RC 3000, Converter Unit, 9 track, CU 100/19, Spare Parts List 

RC 3000, Converter Unit, 7 track, CU 100/18 

RC 3100, Data Transmission, Technical Manual



6L
 

HO
Vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

4b RTT HS 

4hRT 149 

4-RT150 

Wb-RT151 

4heRT1 52 

WRT] 53 

4bRT] 54 

WheRT1 55 

4h -RT156 

yy -RT1 57 

4y-RT158 

4h-RT159 

4h. -RT1 63 

WY-RT164. 

WY-RT165 

4Y-RT166 

4y~RT167 

4Y~RT168 

44-RT169 

44RT170 

. ARTI 71 

4y-RT172 

4Y-RT173 

4b RT 74 

EDITION 

JUN 70/ 

JUN 70/HAP 

JUN 70/HAP 

JUN 70/HAP 

JUN. 70/HAP 

JUN 70/HAP 

SEP 70/HAP/ 

TITLE 

RCLM 400, Description for RC 3100 

OSA 300, RC 3021 

OSA 300, Short Description of Signals 

OSA 300, Description of RCLM 400 

TRI 101/04, Spare Parts List 

RC 2000, TR 23, Option 

Formular til Jacklist 

RC 2360, TRI 200/03, Technical Manual, Tape Reader Inter” ærce 

TR 07, RC 2000 Option for UNIVAC 494-1108 

Forelgbig Installationshaandbog til RC 4000 

Etiket, RC 4000 Kursus og TRI 101 

Adapter for CDC 9200, CRE 200/1 

RC 2100 PTS 100/15, Technical Manual 

RC 2100 PTS 100/15, Spl. 

Option TR 09, RC 2000 

RC 3000, Option 2050 

RC 3000 opt. 2100 

RC 3000 Option, Special for PII 

Option TR 10, RC 2000 

RC 2000, Option 1004 

RC 610 LPE 200, Controller for Printer Online to RC 4000 

RC 610 LPE 200, RCLM 400 Modules 

DPA 200, Line Printer Adapter 

DPA 200, RCLM 400 Moduler 

"Technical Manual



08
 

HO
Va
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

4h-RT175 

4h.-RT176 

hh RT177 

4h-RT178 

4h-RT179 

44~RT180 

4h-RT181 

4 -RT182 

4 -RT183 

4 -RT1 84. 

4hwRT185 

44-RT186 

4 -RT187 

4h-RT188 

4y-RT189 

44~RT190 

4RT19 1 

4hRT192 

4y~RT193 

4RT194. 

YWA-RT195 

EDITION 

/DP 

/BN/ 

NOV 70/ERC 

DEC 70/PEH 

DEC 70/ERC 

DEC 70/HAP 

DEC 70/JRD 

DEC 70/HAP/ 

DEC 70/HAP/ 

DEC 70/HAP 

DEC 70/HAP 

DEC 70/HAP 

DEC 70/HAP 

JAN 71/ 

JAN 71/ 

Wh-T2,.2/2 JAN 71/PH 

TITLE 

RC 3333, Search Controller 

Interface for RC 3000 Unit 9 Track, in Connection with DPi 200, Option CU 11 

dp/p - 43 Model Line/Printer, Instruction Manual for Regniceentralen DP 

RC 2000, Option TR 03 

Uptime Card Reader SR 1500, RC 1500-1, Technical Tip 

Uptime Card Reader SR 1500, RC 1500-2, Technical Tip 

RC 709 Option TME 02 

RCIM 400 PCBA Circuit Diagrams, RC 4000 Basic System, Tabie of Contents 

RC 4000, Troubleshooting Scheme 

RCLM 400 PCBA Circuit Diagrams, Manual, RCLM 4000 Cross Ri& erence, Table of Contents 

Forslag til Produktionsrettelse 

Foreløbig Installationshaandbog for RC 4000 System 

RC 2000/21 Paper Tape Reader, Technical Manual 

RC 2000/21 Paper Tape Reader, Spare Parts List 

Magnetic Tape Station RC 747 - RC 749, Technical Tip 

RC 2000, Option TR 23 

Conversion of TRI 100 Into TRI 101 

Technical Tip, Checklist for RC 3000 

Table of Contents 

Engineering Specification 120017-A for Speedreader, MSR 19)O 

Installation Instruction for RC 2360 

Test 2,2/2



Lo
 
a
v
d
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. EDITION 

DEVELOPMENT, EQUIPMENT 

51-VB809 

51-VB811 

I 51-VB812 

I 51-VB814 

I 51-VB816 

I 51-VB817 

I 51-VB618 

I 51-VB820 

I 51-VB821 

51-VB24 

51-VB825 

MAR 70/D14 

MAR 70/E2 

APR 70/D1 

APR 70/E2 

APR 70/ 

APR 70/D1 

APR 70/D1 

APR 70/ 

APR 70/ 

APR 70/E4 

APR 70/E5 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

Haandbog i Publikationsarbejde, Teknisk Udviklingsafdelins, Ballerup 

Administration X Documentation X Text Processing X Manaal 

RC 4000 Input/Output Modules, Low-Pass Filters, FLT 402 aad Chassis CHS 405 

RC 4000 x Hardware X Peripheral Devices X Specificatie2 

Indholdsfortegnelse for Grovvarelager 5107 

Hardware X Production Paper X List 

DRC 401, PCBA Position List 

RC 4000 x PCB X Hardware X List 

Indholdsfortegnelse: Kabeltyper 

Hardware X Production X List 

Operatgruddannelse 

Administration X Education X Operation X Note 

Forholdsregler ved Fejlsituationer 

Administration X Maintenance X Operation X Note 

Mic 402, Strengetraadningsplan, Strengetraadningsoversigt 

Hardware X Production X Wiring X List 

MIC 402, Rettelsestraadningsplan, Strenge ud, Strenge ind 

Hardware X Production X Wiring X List 

Table of Contents: RC 4005 Logic Diagrams, CPU 402, CPU 2+, CPU 408 

RC 4000 X Hardware X Arithmetic Unit X Logic Diagrams « List 

Table of Contents: RC 4005 Logic Diagrams, CPU 402, CPU W2+, CPU 408, MPC, STC, ITR, HCI 

RC 4000 X Hardware X CPU X Logic Diagrams X List



ge
 

HD
Vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

51-VB826 

51-VB827 

51-VB828 

51-VB830 

51=VB831 

51-VB832 

51=VB833 

51-VBO34. 

51-VB835 

51-VBO37 

51-VB839 

51=VB840 

51=-VB8441 

51=-VB842 

51-VB84-3 

51=VB84 4, 

51=VB845 

51-VB846 

51=VB848 

51-VB849 

51=-VB852 

51-VB853 

51-VBO54 

51-VB855 
51-VB856 

EDITION 

APR 70/E3 

APR 70/E2 

APR 70/E1 

APR 70/ 1 

APR 70/D1 

APR 70/E3 

APR 70/E3 

APR 70/D4 

APR 70/D17 

APR 70/D2 

APR 70/E3 

APR 70/E6 

APR 70/E2 

APR 70/E1 

APR 70/D1 

APR 70/E4 

APR 70/E5 

APR 70/D13 

APR 70/ 1 

APR 70/E1 

APR 70/D2 

APR 70/D2 

APR 70/E1 

MAY 70/E2 

MAY 70/E2 

TITLE 

Table of Contents: RCLM 400 PCBA Circuit Diagrams 
Table of Contents: RCLM 400 Data Sheets 

Table of Contents: RC 4320 Magnetic Drum Store Controller 

RC 4320 Kabler, Merkning 

mic 402, Trelinieudskrift 

Cabling for Analog Inputs 

RC 4000 Peripheral Devices, AIC 402, Analog Input Controlier, Preliminary Specifications 

Opstart- og Slukkeprocedure for RC 4000-Anlag, RC Teknisk Center, Ballerup 

Planlægning af Datamaskinesystemer til Instrumentering og PProcesstyring 

Indholdsfortegnelse for POW 403, Mekaniske Tegninger 

RCLM 500 Digital Logic Modules, Price List 

RC 1100 Input/Output Modules, TTC 101 Teleterminal Controller, Preliminary Specification 

RCLM 400 Data Sheets, Table of Contents (Aarhus + TUBA) 

Formilar: Interconnection Plan for DPC 401, RC 4000 Installation 

Indholdsfortegnelse: DPC 401 Display Controller 

Manual of the Hybrid Lingage RC 1000/22 as Modified for 42 -Analog Input Channels 

The RG 1200 Core Store, RC 4000 Version 

Oplag til et Display-System for Medicinske Signaler 

Formular for Opgørelse af Restarbejde for Ingeniører 

Traadningsplan AIC 402, Strengetraadningsoversigt 

Indholdsfortegnelse for RC 4000 Proceskabinet, Part nr. 10353 

Indholdsfortegnelse for RC 4000, Standard Kabinet Part nr. 100352 

Sub-Busline NCHS 404 Connected to RC 4000 Low-Speed Bus vir BCV 401 

RCLM 400 Data Sheets, DA 409 

RCLM 400 Data Sheets, DA 410



SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

€3
 

HO
Va
 

RCSL NO. EDITION TITLE 

51-VB857 MAY 70/E1 RCIM 300 Circuit Description, LC 303 

51-VB657 MAY 70/E1 RCIM 300 Circuit Description, LC 304 

51-VB859 MAY 70/E1 RCLM 300 Circuit Description, PL 301 

51-VB860 MAY 70/E1 RCLM 300 Circuit Description, PO 302 

51=VB861 MAY 70/E1 RCIM 300 Circuit Description, PS 302 

51-VB862 MAY 70/E5 RCIM 400 Cross Reference 

51-VB865 MAY 70/E4 RC 1100 Input/Output Modules, Preliminary Specification, ADC 101, Analog to Digital Converter 

51-VB868 MAY 70/D1 Indholdsfortegnelse for POW 401, Mekaniske Tegninger 

51-VB869 MAY 70/E3  RCLM 300 Manual for RTC 200 

51-VB870 MAY 70/ 3 RCIM 400 Manual for RIC 200 

51-VB871 MAY 70/D1 DFC 402 Trelinieudskrift 

51-VB872 MAY 70/D1 DFC 402 Strengetraadningsplan 

51-VB873 MAY 70/D1 DFC 402 Rettelsestraadningsplan 

51-VBo74 MAY 70/D1 Formular for Opgørelse af Restarbejde for Øvrige Medarbejiere 

51-VB875 MAY 70/D3 Indholdsfortegnelse: Powermodulserien, POW 600 

51-VB876 MAY 70/D13 Arbejdskontrakt mellem STAS og RC 

51-VB877 MAY 70/D2 Indholdsfortegnelse for CPU-, MPS- og YE-Rammer 

51-VB878 MAY 70/ 1 RC Haandbog for Afd. 51, Bind II 

51-VB879 MAY 70/D3 Noget om Ledelse 

51-VB880 JUN 70/E1 Formilar: RC 4000 Installation Input/Output Address for: 

51-VB881 MAY 70/E5 Overall Specifications for Medium-Speed, Differential Analog Input Unit 

51-vB882 MAY 70/E2 RC 4000 Input/Output Modules, Multigain Amplifier, AMP 402, Specification Sheet 

51-VB883 MAY 70/ 2 RC 4000 Peripheral Devices, IXP 406 Interrupt Expander, Preliminary Specifications 

51-VB884 MAY 70/E1 Kabelstikformlar, Type 8016-020



qo
 

HD
VA
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

51-VBG85 

51-VBG86 

51-VBo87 

51-VB888 

51-VB889 

51-VB890 

51-VBO9 1 

51-VB89 

51-VBS95 

51-VB896 

51-VB897 

51-VB898 

51-VBS99 

51=VB900 

51-VB901 

51-VB902 

51=VB903 

51-VB904 

51-VB905 

51-VB906 

51=VB907 

51-VB908 

51-VB909 

51-VB910 

51-VB911 

EDITION 

JUN 70/E4 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/D11 

JUN 70/D2 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/E13 

JUN 70/E3 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/01 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/D7 

JUN 70/E2 

JUN 70/D4 

JUN 70/6 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/D6 

JUN 70/E5 

JUN 70/D2 

JUN 70/E3 

TITLE 

Table of Contents, RC 4310 Magnetic Tape Station Controller 

Formular: Projektoversigt - TUBA 

Formular: Projektmaalsetning - TUBA 

Formular: Prototype Projektkalkulation - TUBA 

Projektkalkulation - TUBA 

Formular: Projekttidsplan - TUBA 

Hurtige Baandstationer til RC 4000 Systemer 

Cirkulere: Oprettelse af Nye Kabeltyper 

Formular: Specifikation af Konstruktionsomfang 

Formular: Specifikation af Produktionsomfang 

RIC 200 Real Time Digital Clock 

RC 1100 Input/Output Module, Specification Sheet, RIC 102 Real Time Clock 

Indholdsfortegnelse RC Ventilationsmodul 

Formular: Budgetkontrol 

Strengetraadningsplan, RC 1100 CPU 

Vejledning til Projektovervaagning 

Procesregnemaskinen paa Vestkraft 

RCKM 400 Manual, Aalborg Teknikum 

Tilslutning af CDC 95XX Magnetbaandsstationer 

RC 4000, Test of Peripheral Devices, AIC 401 Analog Input Controller 

Vejledning til Meritvurdering 

Formilar: Meritvurderingsskema 

RC 4000 Peripheral Devices, SPT 401 Set-Point Terminal, Preliminary Specifications 

Adresseliste for Afd. 51 

RC 4000 Input/Output Modules Set-Point Terminal, SPT 401, Specification Sheet



G&
 

Ho
ve
d 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

51-VB912 

51-VB915 

51=VB914 

51-VB916 

51-VB920 

51-VB921 

51-VB922 

51-VB923 
51-VB924 

51-VB925 

51-VB928 

51-VB929 

51=-VB930 

51=-VB931 

51-VB952 

51-VB933 

51=VB934 

51=VB935 

51=VB936 

51-VBO357 

51-VB938 

51-VB940 

51-VB91 

51=-VB942 

EDITION 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/D1 

JUN 70/E5 

JUL 70/E1 

JUL 70/ 1 

JUL 70/D1 

JUL 70/D15 

JUL 70/E 

JUL 70/D3 

JUL 70/E13 

JUL 70/D1 

JUL 70/E4 

JUL 70/E3 

JUL 70/E2 

JUL 70/E2 

JUL 70/D1 

JUL 70/D1 

JUL 70/D1 

JUL 70/E10 

JUL 70/D6 

JUL 70/D2 

JUL 70/E3 

JUL 70/D5 

JUL 70/D2 

TITLE 

MIC 401 Strengetraadningsplan 

MIC 401 Trelinieudskrift 

Overall Specifications for Low-Speed Integrating, Differæntial Analog Input Unit 

RC 4000 AC Power System, Disk Transformer Panel, MDP 40}, Specification Sheet 

Formular: RC 4311 and RC 747, RC 4000 Installation 

Tegning over A/S Regnecentralen, Malmparken 10 

PDP-8/L Controller for RC 4000 

RC 4000 Power Control System 

Endring i Teknisk Udviklingsafdeling’s Organisation 

RIC 200 Real Time Digital Clock 

Strengetraadningsplan, RC 1700 ATC, Tillegstraadning 

Indholdsfortegnelse: RCLM 400 Data Sheets 

RC 4000 Input/Output Modules, Analog Input Converter ani Controller, AIC 402, Specification 

Indholdsfortegnelse: Specification Sheets for RC 4000 Process Input/Output Modules 

RC 4000 Input/Output Modules, Interrupt Expander IXP 400, Specification Sheet 

MPS 401, Strengetraadningsplan 

MPS 401, Trelinieudskrift 

MPS 401, Rettelsestraadningsplan 

Diagnostic Programs in General 

Standardkalkulation for RC 4000 Controllere 

Indholdsfortegnelse: RCIM 400 Data Sheets, Aarhus 

Indholdsfortegnelse: RCLM 400 Card Specifications and Circuit Diagrams 

Hardok Kalkulationssystem 

Indholdsfortegnelse, RC 747 Magnetic Tape Station



GE
 

HD
Vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

51-VB943 

51-VBO4y. 

51=VB945 

51-VB946 

51-VBOL7 

51=VB948 

51-VB949 

51=VB950 

51=VB951 

51=-VB952 

51-VB953 

51-VB954 

51=VB955 

51-VB956 

51-VB967 

51-VB958 

31-VB959 

51-VB960 

51-VB961 

51-VB962 

" 51=VB964 

51-VB965 

51=VB966 

51-VB967 

EDITION 

JUL 70/D1 

AUG 70/D8 

AUG 70/D1 

AUG 70/E1 

AUG 70/D1 

AUG 70/ 10 

AUG 70/D1 

AUG 70/D1 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/E1 

AUG 70/E5 

AUG 70/ 1 

AUG 70/D6 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/ 

TITLE 

Indholdsfortegnelse, RC Haandbog for Afd. 51, Bind I 

Forundersggelse Vedrørende Ny Teknologi 

Icc 401 Strengetraadningsplan 

Correction to RCSL: 51-VB306 Bit Pattern in the Microprogram Store for the RC 4000 Computer 

Formular til Registrering af Anvendte Tekniske Typebetegnelser for RC-Udstyr 

RC 1700 Astronomic Telescope Controller 

Formular: RC 4000 Installation, Interconnection Plan for FC 4064 

TRC 401, Strengetraadningsplan 

RC 4000 Test of Peripheral Devices, SPT 401 Set-Point Terminal 

Formular: RC 4000 Installation, Interconnection Plan for RC 4063 

RC 4000 Input/Output Modules, Specification Sheet (Preliminary) KI 1215 MK II And RC 4194 

IPC 401, Pladeplaceringsliste 

Hardware Testprogranmer for DST DOT og IXP 

RC 4191 Incremental Plotter Controller, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4060 I/O Controller Cabinet, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4061 I/O Controller Cabinet, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4o64 I/O Controller Cabinet, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 433 Dise File, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4318 Dise File Controller, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 150 Facit Punch, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 315 I/O Skrivemaskine, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4310 Magnetic Tape Station Controller, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4320 Magnetic Drum Store, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4311 Magnetic Tape Station Controller, Indholdsfortegnelse



12
 

HD
Va

 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

51-VB968 

51-VB969 

51=VB970 

51-VB971 

51-VB974 

51=-VB975 

51-VB976 

51-VB977 

51-VB978 

51=VB979 

51=VB980 

51=VB981 

51-VB982 

51-VB983 

51-VB983a 

51=VB985 

51=VB986 

51-VB987 

51=VB988 

51=VB989 

. 51=VB990 

51-VB991 

51=VB992 

51=VB993 

EDITION 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/E17 

AUG 70/ 

AUG 70/E 

AUG 70/D 

SEP 70/D 

SEP. 70/ 

SEP 70/D 

SEP 70/D12 

SEP 70/ 

SEP 70/ 

SEP 70/ 

SEP 70/D1 

SEP 70/D1 

SEP 70/D18 

SEP 70/D1 

SEP 70/D1 

SEP 70/D1 

SEP 70/D 

SEP 70/E1 

SEP 70/D1 

SEP 70/E23 

SEP 70/D 

TITLE 

CPU 401 Pladeplaceringsliste, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4000 Power Control System, Technical Description 

RC 4005 Central Processor, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4000 AC Power System, Motor Generator Unit MGU 401 

Indledende Noter Vedr. Fastlæggelse af El. Restriktioner "or Udlæg for Store Tolagsprint 

Indholdsfortegnelse Modulrammer, I/O Controller 

Datamaskinens Opbygning og Funktion 

Strengetraadningsplan 

Aktuelle Sagsnumre i TUBA pr. 1.9.70 

Administrationssystem for Publikationer 

Formular for Paalidelighedsvurdering 

Systempaalidelighed - Et Voksende Problem 

POW 417 Power Supply, Indholdsfortegnelse 

Standard-Specifikation af Systempaalidelighed 

Formlar: Device Nummerering, RC 4000 Installation 

Forslag til Supplerende Regler Vedrørende PCBA Dokumentation 

DPC 402, Strengetraadningsplan, Strengetraadningsoversigt 

DPC 402, Trelinieudskrift 

IPC 401, Trelinieudskrift 

PUC 403, Strengetraadningsplan, Strengetraadningsoversigt 

RC 4000 Formularer, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4000 Formularer, Indholdsfortegnelse, Process 

RC 4000 Peripheral Devices, RC 4739 Magnetic Tape Station, 

Overdragelse af Produktionsdokumentation 

Reference Manual



83
 

BD
Vd
 

RCSL NO. 

51-VB994. 

51=VB995 

51-VB996 

51=VB997 

51-VB998 

51-VB999 

51-VB1000 

51-VB1001 

51-VB1004 

51-VB1006 

51=VB1007 

51-VB1008 

51-VB1009 

51-VB1010 

51-VB1011 

51-VB1012 

51-VB1013 

51-VB1014 

51-VB1015 

51-VB1016 

. 51-VB1017 

51-VB1018 

51-VB1019 

51-VB1020 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

EDITION 

SEP 70/D 

OCT 70/ 1 

OCT 70/D1 

SEP 70/ 

SEP 70/E 

SEP 70/ 

SEP 70/D 

SEP 70/ 4 

oct 70/ 

oct 70/ 3 

oct 70/ 

oct 70/E 

Oct 70/E6 

OCT 70/E2 

oct 70/D2 

OCT 70/D 

OCT 70/D16 

OCT 70/ 

OCT 70/E3 

OCT 70/E2 

OCT 70/ 2 

OCT 70/E 

OCT 70/E10 

oct 70/E 

TITLE 

System Hardok, Systembeskrivelse 

MIC 402, Strengetraadningsplan, Strengetraadningsoversigt 

MIC 402, Trelinieudskrift 

Interconnection Plan for RC 4161 and RC 2000, RC 4000 Installation 

RC 4000 Power Control System, Preliminary Description 

RC 4161 Tape Reader Controller, Indholdsfortegnelse 

En Serie af 3. Generations Procestilslutningsenheder forlDDatamater 

DPC 402, PCBA Position List 

Indholdsfortegnelse for RC 4000 Proceskabinet 

RCLM 400 PCBA Circuit Diagrams, RC 4000 Basic System 

RC 43 Magnetic Tape Station Controller 

The Manual Authors Guide 

RC 4000 Peripheral Devices, WDT 401 Watch Dog Timer, Refecmence Manual 

Indholdsfortegnelse: RC 4005 Miscellaneous Technical Papers 

Indholdsfortegnelse, Konsolborde for RC 4000 

Analog Multiplexere; Tilkoblingsproblemer for Maalesignale xr 

A/D Omformere - 

RC 1100 Strengetraadningsplan, Strengetraadningsoversigt 

Specification Sheet, RC 4000 AC Power System, Motor Genen-tor Unit MGU 401 and MGP 4001 

Specification Sheet, RC 4000 AC Power System, Main Distri+a~ation Panel MDP 401 

RC 4000 AG Power System, Indholdsfortegnelse 

RC 4000 AC Power System, Generator Control Panel, GCP 401 

RC 4000 AC Power System, Main Distribution Panel, MDP 401 

RC 4000 AC Power System, Main Distribution Panel MDP 405



62
 

HO
Va

 

RCSL NO. 

51-VB1021 

51-VB1023 

51-VB1024. 

51-VB1025 

51-VB1026 

51-VB1027 

51-VB1028 

51-VB1029 

51-VB1030 

51-VB1031 

51-VB1032 

51-VB1033 

51-VB1034 

51=VB1035 

51-VB1036 

51-VB1037 

51-VB1038 

51-VB1039 

51-VB1040 

51-VB1041 

. 51-VB1042 

51-VB1045 

51=-VB1044. 

51-VB1045 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

EDITION 

OcT 70/E 

Nov 70/D8 

NOV 70/ 

Nov 70/D 

NOV 70/D1 

Nov 70/D1 

NOV 70/D1 

NOV 70/D1 

NOV 70/D1 

NOV 70/E1 

NOV 70/E1 

NOV 70/E1 

NOV 70/E1 

NOV 70/E1 

NOV 70/1 

NOV 70/E1 

NOV 70/E1 

NOV 70/E1 

NOV 70/E1 

NOV 70/E21 

NOV 70/E24 

DEC 70/ 3 

DEC 70/D2 

DEC 70/ 1 

TITLE 

RC 4000 AC Power System, Interconnection Plans 

Hardok Rettelsesformular 

RC 4000 Process Input/Output Modules, Indholdsfortegnelse (Specification Sheets) 

CPU 402/404/406/408 Grundtraadning, Strengetraadning 

CPU 402/404/406/408 Grundtraadning, Trelinieudskrift 

MIC ho2, Strengetraadningsplan 

mic 402, Trelinieudskrift 

Indholdsfortegnelse for Mini Trykkanmer, Part nr. 100437 

Indholdsfortegnelse for Filterenhed, Part nr. 100435 

Formular: 

Formular: 

Formular 

Formular: 

Formilar: 

Formular: 

Formulars 

Formular: 

Formilar: 

Formular: 

RC 4000 

RC 4000 

RC 4.000 

RC 4.000 

RC 4.000 

RC 4.000 

RC 4000 

RC 4000 

RC 4000 

RC 4000 

Installation, 

Installation, 

Installation, 

Installation, 

Installation, 

Installation, 

Installation, 

Installation, 

Installation, 

Installation, 

Supply Power Connection Lan for CHS 403 

Interconnection Plan for iC 4063 CAB 403 

Interconnection Plan for iC 4062 CAB 403 

Placing of Units in I/O Gmtroller Cabinet RC 4063 CAB 403 

Cable Interconnection for RC 4000 I/O Modules 

Interconnection Plan for (OW 408 

Supply Power Connection Pian for CHS 4o} 

Interconnection Plan for {IC 402 and POW 409 

Placing of I/O Modules in RCXXXX CAB 403 

Placing of Units in I/O Cratroller Cabinet RC 4062 CAB 03 

RC 1600/DGC 201, Digital to Graphical Converter, Progranmac? s Reference Manual 

DC-Forstearkere 

Planlægningsgrundlag 

Indholdsfortegnelse for Minikabinet 4065/4066, Part Nr. 100438 

Indholdsfortegnelse for Løs Stolpe, Part nr. 100441



O¢
 

HD
Vd
 

RCSL NO. 

51-VB1046 

51-VB10/-7 

51-VB1048 

51-VB1049 

51-VB1050 

51-VB1051 

51-VB1053 

51-VB1054. 

51-VB1055 

51-VB1056 

51-VB1057 

51-VB1058 

51-VB1059 

51-VB1060 

51-VB1061 

51-VB1062 

51-VB1063 

51-VB1064. 

51-VB1065 

51-VB1066 

-51-VB1068 

51-VB1069 

51-VB1070 

51-VB1071 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

EDITION 

DEC 70/ 1 

DEC 70/E8 

DEC 70/E6 

DEC 70/D11 

DEC 70/ 

DEC 70/ 

DEC 70/D1 

DEC 70/D1 

DEC 70/D1 

DEC 70/E4 

DEC 70/ 

DEC 70/E5 

DEC 70/D3 

DEC 70/D1 

DEC 70/E 

DEC 70/D1 

DEC 70/ 1 

DEC 70/ 1 

DEC 70/E 

DEC 70/ 

JAN 71/E5 

JAN 71/E3 

JAN 71/ 

JAN 71/E 

TITLE 

Indholdsfortegnelse for Skærm, Part Nr. 100442 
RC 4000 Peripheral Devices, RC 4317 Card Reader Controlle= and RC 405 Punched Card Reader (CDC) 

RC 1600/DGC 201, Digital to Graphical Converter, Test Sem ænces 

Forundersggelse Vedrørende Printstik 

Formular: Aktivitets-Kalenderplan 

Formular: Akkumuleret Resourceforbrug 

Indholdsfortegnelse Spendingsskinneenhed, Part Nr. 100182 Og 100447 

RC 4121 I/O Typewriter Controller, Indholdsfortegnelse 

Indholdsfortegnelse for RC 4065 og RC 4066 

RCLM 400 Card Specifications and Circuit Diagrams, Indholissfortegnelse 

Projektmappe, Indholdsfortegnelse 

Specification Sheet, RC 4000 Input/Output Modules, DIC LO} 

Indholdsfortegnelse for CPU, MPS og YE-Ranmer 

Indholdsfortegnelse for POW 408 Part Nr. 100453, POW 409 lært Nr. 100454 

Specification Sheet, RC 4000 Input/Output Modules, DIC 40! 

Indholdsfortegnelse for CHS 401 Part Nr. 100282, CHS 403 kart Nr. 100283, ... 

Indholdsfortegnelse for CHS 401 - 403 - ok - 405 

Indholdsfortegnelse for POW 408, 409, 414, 415 

RC 3600 Programmer’s Reference Manual, SH 3607 Line Printe~ 

Aktuelle Sagsnumre i TUBA 

RC 4000 Input/Output Modules, Specification Sheet (Prelimiwary) DIC 401 Data Trans. Contr. 

RC 4000 Input/Output Modules, Specification Sheet (Prelimn ary) DIC 402 Data Trans. Contr. 

Kursusplan over 24 Lektioner i Elementer Datamatik 

RCLM 400 Data Sheet, SA 401 

Data Transmission Controller 

Data Transmission Controller



Le
 

HD
Vd

 

RCSL NO. 

51-VB1072 

51-VB1073 

51-VB1074. 

51-VB1075 

51-VB1076 

51-VB1077 

51-VB1078 

51-VB1079 

51-VB1080 

51-VB1081 

51-VB1082 

51-VB1083 

51-VB108. 

51-VB1085 

51+-VB1086 

51-VB1087 

51=VB1088 

51-VB1089 

51=VB1090 

51-VB1091 

51=-VB1092 

51-VB1093 

51-VB1094 

51-VB1095 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

EDITION 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/ 

JAN 71/58 

JAN 71/ 

JAN 71/D4 

Jan 71/D 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/D 

JAN 71/E21 

JAN 71/E15 

FEB 71/ 1 

FE3 71/D3 

FEB 71/ 

FEB 71/ 1 

FEB 71/E7 

FEB 71/D 

FEB 71/E2 

TITLE 

RCLM 400 Data Sheet, DD 40k 

RCIM 400 Data Sheet, AA 405 

RCIM 400 Data Sheet, AJ 403 

RCLM 400 Data Sheet, AJ 405 

RCIM 400 Data Sheet, AJ 408 

RCIM 400 Data Sheet, BA 403 

Option for RC 315 Paper-Out Switch 

A Sketch of the Mobile Data Unit 

Signaltransmission 

Cirkulære, Indkøb og Modtagelse af Lagervarer og Ikke-Lagervarer i TUBA 

Stgjundertrykkelse 

Digitale Ind- og Udgange 

Analog-Dataforstearkere 

D/A-Omformere 

RC 3600 Peripheral Devices, SH 3604 Magnetic Tape System, leference Manual 

RC 3600 Progranmer’s Reference Manual, SH 3607 Line Printer 

Table of Contents: Procesenheder for Datamater 

Indholdsfortegnelse, RC 749 Magnetic Tape Station 

PCU 402 Input/Output, Specification and Flowcharts 

Kantine Regnskab 

Interconnection Plan for RC 4000 AC Distribution 

RC 4000 Peripheral Devices, Watch Dog Timers, WDT 401, 402, 403, Hol, Reference Manual 

Indholdsfortegnelse, RCLM 400 Varianter 

Table of Contents, TME 301, PCBA Position List



oe
 

HO
VE
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

51-VB1096 

51=VB1097 

51-VB1098 

51=VB1099 

51-VB1100 

EDITION 

FEB 71/ 

FEB 71/D6 

FEB 71/E6 

FEB 71/D6 

FEB 71/E1 

TITLE 

RC 3600 Operator Control Panel 

Dataindsamlingssystemer - Opleg til et Nyt Marked 

Interface Between The RC 3000 Converter System, 7 Tracks and The RC 1600 DGC 

10 Aars Erfaringer med Datamatisk Procesregulering 

Formular, Interconnection Plan for RC 4171 and RC 150, RC 4000 Installation



CE
 

HO
Va
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

DEVELOPMENT, 

52-AA227 

52=AA228 

52-AA229 

I 52-AA230 

52-AA231 

52-AA232 

52=AA235 

52=AA234 

52-=AA235 

I 52-AA236 

52=AA237 

EDITION 

EQUIPMENT 

NOV 70/E 

DEC 70/E 

DEC 70/ 

DCE 70/D 

DEC 70/E 

DEC 70/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/ 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/D 

JAN 71/E 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

Data Sheet, DC 454 

RCLM X Hardware X Specification 

General Information about The Alpha-Numerical Display System, RC 804 

RC 4000 x RC 804 x Hardware X General X Description 

CRA 300, General Information 

RC 1500 X CPA 300 X Hardware X General X Description 

RC Standard for Printudleg 

RC Standard X Hardware X Report 

Data Sheet, SA 479 

RCLM X Hardware X Specification 

Data Sheet, DB 451 

RCLM X Hardware X Specification 

Interface Specification for RC 3200, Paper Tape Transmittiac 

RC 3200 X Hardware X Specification 

Paper Tape Transmitter, RC 3200, Option PIT 01 

RC 4200 X Hardware X Option X General x Description 

Paper Tape Transmitter, RC 3200, Option PIT 01 

RC 3200 X Hardware X Option X General X Description 

RC Standard for Preparation of PCBA Circuits, CM 100 

RC Standard X Hardware X Report 

CM 100, Data Sheet, BD 403 

Documentation X Hardware X Specification



H£
 

HD
Vd

 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

52-AA238 

52=AA239 

52-AA240 

52=AA241 

52=AA242 

52=AA2143 

52-AA2U 4 

52=AA245 

52-AA2N6 

52=AA217 

52 AA2YE 

52-AA2149 

EDITION 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

—
~
 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

CM 100, Data Sheet, BF 101 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, DF 102 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 101, Data Sheet, BF 103 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, BF 104 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, DA 103 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, DA 102 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, DA 101 

Documentation x Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, BH 101 

Documentation x Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, BD 102 

Documentation x Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, BD 101 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, BC 101 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, CB 101 

Documentation X Hardware 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification



Ge
 
H
V
A
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

52-AA250 

52-AA251 

52-AA252 

52=AA253 

52=AA254 

52=AA255 

52-AA256 

>2-AA257 

52-AA258 

52=AA259 

52=AA260 

52=AA261 

EDITION 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

TITLE 

KEYWORD. X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

CM 100, Data Sheet, BB 102 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, BB 101 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AL 103 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AL 102 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AL 101 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AJ 104 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AJ 103 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AJ 102 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AJ 104 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AH 104 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AH 103 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AH 102 

Documentation X Hardware 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification



9£
 

HD
Wd

 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

52-AA262 

52-AA263 

52-AA264 

52-AA265 

52-AA266 

52-AA267 

52-AA2658 

52-AA269 

52-AA270 

52=AA271 

52=AA272 

52=AA2735 

EDITION 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AH 101 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AG 104 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AG 103 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AG 102 

Documentation XxX Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AG 101 

Documentation x Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AD 101 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AC 108 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AC 107 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AC 106 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AC 105 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AC 104 

Documentation X Hardware 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AC 103 

Documentation X Hardware 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

‘Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

Specification 

—



LE
 

FO
Va
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

52-AALTH 

52=AA275 

52-AA276 

52=AA277 

52-AA278 

D2-AA2T9 

52-AA280 

52-AA281 

52-AA282 

52-AA283 

52-AA2B) 

52-AA285 

EDITION 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/E 

JAN 71/ 

FEB 71/E 

FEB 71/E 

FEB 71/D 

FEB 71/D 

APR 71/E 

APR 71/E 

APR 71/E 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD x KEYWORD 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AC 102 

Documentation X Hardware X Specification 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AC 101 

Documentation X Hardware X Specification 

CM 100, Data Sheet, AA 101 

Documentation X Hardware X Specification 

Paper Tape Transmitter, RC 3200, Technical Manual 

RC 4200 X Hardware X Technical Manual 

Valg af Monteringsform for Dual-in-line komponenter 

PCB X Hardware X Report 

Paper Tape Reader, RC 2500 

RC 2500 X Hardware X General X Description 

RC 805 Display, General Information 

RC 4000 x RC 805 X Hardware X General X Description 

Retningslinier for Printudleg for 2 Lags Gennempletteret kr int 

Hardware X PCB X Report 

Strik, Traadningsprogram til Gier 

Gier X Hardware X PCB X Algol Program X Description 

General Information for CCA 100 

RC 3031 X Hardware X General X Description 

RC 4124 Medium Speed Multiplexer 

RC 4000 x RC 4124 x Hardware x Description 

Technical Manual for RC 2500 Paper Tape Reader 

RC 2500 X Hardware X Technical Manual



T
O
V
 

ge
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

5 2-AA286 

52-AA287 

52-AA288 

I 52-AA289 

EDITION 

APR 71/E 

APR 71/E 

APR 71/D 

MAY 71/D 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD x KEYWORD 

IPSO Interface for RC 2500, General Information 

RC 2500 x TRI 400 X Hardware X General X Description 

IPSO Interface for RC 2500, Technical Manual 

RC 2500 X TRI 400 x Hardware x Technical Manual 

Traadningslister for RC 804 

RC 4000 xX RC 804 x Hardware X List 

RC 7100, Foreløbig Specifikation af Tidsf¢lgemelder 

RC 7100 X Hardware X Specification



6¢
 

HD
VA
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

DEVELOPMENT, 

55-D2 

53-D4 

99-D5 

53=D6 

55-D7 

53-D8 

I 53-D9 

53-D11 

53-M1 

53-M2 

553-M3 

EDITION 

SYSTEMS 

JAN 70/ELR 

Nov 70/HS/ 

FEB 71/HS/ 

JAN 71/AF/ 

FEB 71/EAH 

MAR 71/JH 

JAN 71/JW/ 

MAR 71/JENL 

JAN 70/NSA 

SEP 69/TA 

SEP 69/TA 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

Magnetic Tape System 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X MTS X File Administration | Magnetic Tape X User’s Manual 

‘The RC 4000 Text Composing System, Orienterende Beskrivelss € 

RC 4000 x Typesetting X Composing x Typol X Report 

The RC 4000 Text Composing System 

RC 4000 x Typesetting X Composing x Typol X Report 

Heapsort - Magnetbaandssortering i Algol 5 

RC 4000 x Software X Magnetic Tape X MIS Xx Sorting X t+ ers Manual 

SUS-INDLES 

RC 4000 x Software X Input X Modular X Algol Program 

Operation Notes on RC 4000 Fortran 

RC 4000 X Basic Software xX Fortran X Report 

Connected Files System 

RC 4000 x Software X File Administration x Algol x Foxs ran X Standard Procedures 

GIP - General Input Procedure 

RC 4000 x Software X Input X Users Manual 

zerol - Zero of Arbitrary Function, Modified Regula Falsi 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics X Linear Equations xA Tgol Procedure 

Bessel Functions - Jn(x) and Yn(x) 

RC 4000 x Software x Mathematics X Bessel X Algol Proc: lure 

Bessel Functions - In(x) and Kn(x) 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematic X Bessel X Algol Procelaare



Oh
 

SO
vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

53-M4 

55-M5 

53-M6 

5I=M/ 

53-M8 

53-M18 

5I=M19 

93-51 

55-57 

53-ST1 

55-ST7 

53-11 

EDITION 

MAY 70/JRE 

NOV 69/PM 

NOV 69/PM 

AUG 70/HEJ 

SEP 70/BOJ 

DEC 70/HEJ 

SEP 69/PM 

APR 70/S@H 

OCT 70/SØH 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

pzero - Solution of Polynomial with Real Coefficients 

RC 4000 x Software X pzero X Mathematics x Algol Procedure 

invertsym - Inversion of Symmetric Matrix 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics x Linear Equations X Algol Procedure 

solvesym - Solution of Linear Equations, Symmetric Matrix 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics x Linear Equations X Algol Procedure 

householder - Eigenvalues and Vectors of a Real Symmetric Matrix 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics x householder xX Eigenproblems X Algol Procedure 

beta ' 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics x beta x Special Functions X Algol Procedure 

minimum - Calculation of Extrema of a Differentiable Function 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics X minimum X Algol Procedure 

fit - Weighted Least Squares Approximation 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics x fit x Approximation xX Algol Procedure 

data survey i 

RC 4000 x Software x Statistics x Simple Data Description X Algol Procedures 

recordinput - Input of Control Information for Statistical Analysis 

RC 4000 X Software X Statistics X Input x Algol Procedure 

9,03.71/S@H Data Survey 

RC 4000 x Software X Statistics x Simple Data Description x Algol Procedures X ISO Tape 

3.02.71/SPH recordinput 

FEB 71/JH 

RC 4000 x Software X Statistics X Input x Algol Procedure x ISO Tape 

Fortran Compiler v01.07 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X Fortran X Binary Tape



Ly
 
HD
Vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

53-T2 

95-15 

53-Th 

EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

24.02.71/JH Fortran Library v01.04 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Fortran X Binary Tape 

8.03.71/ Heapsort 

RC 4000 x Software X Sorting X Magnetic Tape X Binary Tape 

16.02.71/EAH SUS-indles 

RC 4000 x Software X Input X Modular X Algol Program X Flexo Tape



oh
 

HD
YA

 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

DEVELOPMENT, BASIC SOFTWARE 

59=D1 

55-De2 

55-D3 

55-D17 

55-D18 

95-D19 

55-D20 

55-D21 

55-D22 

" 55=D23 

55-D24 

JUN 69/E 

JUL 67/E 

OCT 67/E 

MAY 69/E 

MAY 69/E 

MAY 69/E 

JUN 69/E 

JUN 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

Reference Manual of the RC 4000 Computer 

RC 4000 x Logical Structure x Reference Manual 

The Logical Structure of the RC 4000 Computer 

RC 4000 x Logical Structure x Report 

The RC 4000 Real Time Control System at Pulawy 

RC 4000 X Real-Time X Process X Control Xx Report 

Replaced by RCSL 55-D140 

RC 4000, Slang Assembler 

RC 4000 x Assembler X Manual 

A Preliminary Description of Fortran for the RC 4000 Computer 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X Fortran X User’s Manual 

Regnecentralen’s Use of the ISO Character Set 

Standards X ISO Character Set x Report 

File Processor, User’s Manual 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X Manual 

The Editor 

RC 4000 X Basic Software x FP Utility Program x Manual 

PRINT 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x FP Utility Program X Manual 
SET 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x FP Utility Program X Manual



Ch
 

HD
VA
 

Pm
" 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

99-D25 

55-D26 

59=D27 

55-D28 

55-D29 

55=D30 

55-D51 

99-D52 

55-D33 

55-D34 

99-D55 

55-D36 

EDITION 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 70/E 

JUN 69/E 

JUN 69/E 

x KEYWORD xX KEYWORD 

X Basic 

X Basic 

X Basic 

X Basic 

X Basic 

X Basic 

X Basic 

X Basic 

X Basic 

X Basic 

X Basic 

X Basic 

Software X FP Utility Program 

Software X FP Utility Program 

Software X FP Utility Program 

Software X FP Utility Program 

Software 

Software 

Software 

Software 

Software 

Software 

Software 

Software 

x 
x 

x 

Xx 

x 

x 

x 

FP Utility Program 

FP Utility Program 

FP Utility Program 

FP Utility Program 

FP Utility Program 

FP Utility Program 

FP Utility Program 

FP Utility Program 

X Manual 

X Manual 

X Manual 

X Manual 

X Manual 

X Manual 

X Manual 

X Manual 

X Manual 

X Manual 

X Manual 

X Manual



tr
 

HD
VA
 

RCSL NO. 

55-D37 

55-D38 

55-D39 

55=-D40 

55-D41 

55-D42 

55-D47 

55-D48 

99=D50 

59-D51 

55=D52 

5)-D55 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

EDITION 

JUL 70/E 

JUL 70/E 

JUL 70/E 

JUL 70/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

JUL 69/E 

AUG 69/E 

AUG 69/E 

AUG 69/E 

AUG 69/E 

END 

RC 4000 X Basic Software xX FP Utility Program X Manual 
FINIS 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X FP Utility Program X Manual 

HEAD 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X FP Utility Program X Manual 
PAUSE 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x FP Utility Program X Manual 

DEBUG 

RC 4000 X Basie Software x FP Utility Program X Manual 

Replaced by RCSL 55-D141 

fft - Fast Fourier Transformation 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics xX fft x Algol Procedure 

adapint - Adapted Integration 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics x adapint X Integration X Algol Procedure 

RC 315 Typewriter 

RC 315 X Logical structure X RC 4000 x Peripheral Device X Manual 

RC 2000 Tape Reader 

RC 2000 X Logical Structure xX RC 4000 x Peripheral Device X Manual 

RC 150 Paper Tape Punch 

RC 4000 X Peripheral Device x RC 150 X Paper Tape Punch X Logical Structure X Manual 

RC 4320 Magnetic Drum 

RC 4000 x Peripheral Device x RC 4320 x Magnetic Drum X Logical Structure X Manual



Sh
 

FD
VA
a 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD x KEYWORD 

55-D54 AUG 69/E RC 610 Printer 

RC 4000 X Peripheral Device X RC 610 X Line Printer x Logical Structure X Manual 

55-D55 JUN 70/E RC 747 and 749 Magnetic Tape Station 

RC 4000 X Peripheral Device x RC 747 x RC 749 X Magnetic Tape xX Logical Structure X Manual 

55-D56 NOV 69/E RC 4191 Plotter Controller 

RC 4000 x Peripheral Device x RC 4191 xX Plotter x Logical Structure X Manual 

55-D57 JUL 69/E eberlein 

RC 4000 X Software X Mathematics x Eigenproblems X Algol Procedure 

55-D58 SEP 69/E gamma, 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics X Special Functions X Algol Procedure 

55-D60 Nov 69/E decompose, solve 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics x Linear Equations X Algol Procedure 

55-D61 SEP 69/E jacobi 

RC 4000 x Software X Mathematics x Eigenproblems xX Algol Procedure 

55-163 NOV 69/E Introduction to the Mathematical and Statistical Program Library 

RC 4000 X Administration X Mathematics x Statistics x Report 

55-D65 JAN 70/E Convention for Cancellation Characters 

RC 4000 x ISO Character Set X Standards X Report 

55-D66 JAN 70/E Sorting in Algol 5 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x Sorting X Algol Procedure 

55-D67 MAY 70/E RC 433 Magnetic Disc 

RC 4000 X Peripheral Device X RC 433 x Magnetic Dise X Logical Structure X Manual 

55-D70 MAY 70/E CHECKIO : 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X FP Utility Program x Manual



Qh
 

HD
Vd
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD x KEYWORD 

£5-D71 MAY 70/E MESSAGE 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X FP Utility Program X Manual 

55-D72 Replaced by RCSL NO: 55-D147 

29=D75 Replaced by RCSL NO: 55-D148 

55-D74. JUN 70/ E Code Procedure Manual and the Run Time Organization of Algol 5 Programs 

RC 4000 X Algol x Fortran X Program X Code X Procedure X Manual 

55-D75 JUL. 70/D Boss 1, Brugervejledning 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Operating System X Batch Processing X On Line x Manual 

55-D76 AUG 70/E CREATE 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Monitor Generation x Autoloading X FP Utility Program 

55-D77 AUG 70/E Autoloading of the Monitor 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Monitor x Autoloading X Report 

55-D78 AUG 70/E CASE 

RC 4000 X Basic Software x FP Utility Program X Manual 

55-D79 AUG 70/E COPY 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X FP Utility Program x Manual 

55-D80 AUG 70/E SKIP 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X FP Utility Program X Manual 

55-181 AUG 70/E DO 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X FP Utility Program X Manual 

55-D82 AUG 70/E TIMER 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X FP Utility Program X Manual 

55-D83 AUG 70/E NEXTFILE 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X FP Utility Program X Manual



Ly
 
Dv
d 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

55-D84 

I 55-D85 

55=D86 

55-D87 

55-D88 

5 5=D89 

55-D90 

52=D91 

I 55-D92 

99~D95 

55-D94 

55=D95 

EDITION 

AUG 70/E 

MAY 70/D 

OCT 70/E 

OCT .70/E 

OCT 70/D 

OCT 70/E 

oct 70/D 

JUL 70/D 

oct 70/D 

Oct 70/D 

OCT 70/E 

OCT 70/E 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

CHECKLABEL 

RC 4000 Xx Basic Software X FP Utility Program xX Manual 

Proceskontrolsystemets Opbygning hos I/S Vestkraft 

RC 4000 X Software X Process Control X Power Plant x Description 

RC 3500 Computer 

RC 3500 X Minicomputer X Reference Manual 

Corrections to RCSL 55-Dh2, Algol 5 

RC 4000 X Basic Software x Algol xX List 

Data General Nova Computer, Introduktion + Erfaringer 

Nova X Computer X General X RC 1700 X Report 

Corrections to RCSL 55-D21, File Processor, User’s Manual 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X File Processor X User’s Manual X List 

CAT 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x FP Utility Program X Manual 

Ny Version af PRINT 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X FP Utility Program 

RC 4000 System Tape Generator 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x System Tape Generator X Preliminary Report 

RC 4000 Basis Programmel, System 2 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X Monitor X Fileprocessor X Algol x Report 
Definition of Algol 6 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x Algol X Administrative Data Processing x Specification 

Communication with Teleterminals 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Monitor X Teleterminals xX Report



Qt
 

HO
VE
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

55=-D96 

55-D97 

I 55-D98 

57-D99 

55-D100 

55-D101 

55-D128 

55=D139 

55-D140 

55-D141 

55-D142 

55-D145 

EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD xX KEYWORD 

OCT 70/E JOB 

RC 4000 X Basic Software x FP Utility Program X Manual 

oct 70/E LENGTH 

RC 4000 X Basic Software x FP Utility Program X Manual 
NOV 70/E Control Sequences for Transfer of Data Blocks by Means of Data Transmission Networks 

RC 4000 x Data Transmission x Format X Message X Display X Report 
NOV 70/E Indexed Sequential Files in RC 4000 Algol 

RC 4000 X Basic Software x Standard Procedures X Algol x Manual 

NOV 70/E Exchange of the RC 4000 Operating System S 

RC 4000 x Operating X System X Manual 

NOV 70/E New Version of the Editor, (Addition to RCSL NO: 55-D22, The Editor) 
RC 4000 x Basic Software X FP Utility Program 

DEC 70/NS Loading of a Slang Program 

RC 4000 X Software x Slang Program X Report 

MAR 71/KM Plotting System RC 4000 

RC 4000 x Software X Plotter x Algol 5 X Fortran X Report 

DEC 70/PBH Multiprogramming System 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Multiprogranming X Monitor X Manual 

DEC 70/SL Algol 5 

RC 4000 x Algol X Basic Software X User’s Manual 

JAN 71/TA device 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x FP Utility Program 
JAN 71/TA  mtname 

RC 4000 X Software X Magnetic Tape x Algol Program



6h
 

HD
VA
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

55=-D144 

55-D145 

55=-D146 

55=-D147 

55-D148 

55-D149 

55-D150 

55-D151 

55-D152 

55-D153 

55-D154 

EDITION 

JAN 71/BØT 

JAN 71/HSR 

FEB 71/HHO 

FEB, 71/TS/ 

FEB 71/TS/ 

FEB 71/TS/ 

FEB 71/TG 

MAR 71/MDSC 

MAR 71/NS 

MAR 71/SL 

MAR 71/JZ 

TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD x KEYWORD 

Muy. 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X FP Utility Program 

How to Make Autoload Magnetic Tapes for RC 4000 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Autoload X Report 

Symbol Store Assembler (Plotter System) 

RC 4000 X Software X Plotter X Algol Procedures 
RC 1700 - Numerically Controlled Presetting Unit for Astronomic Telescopes 

RC 1700 X System X General Description X User’s Manual 

RC 1700 - Nova Peripheral Devices 

RC 1700 X NOVA X Peripheral Device X Logical Structure X Manual 

RC 1700 Program System 

RC 1700 X Program X System X NOVA X List 

Newdate 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x FP Utility Program 

Transmit 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X Teleterminals x FP Utility Program 

Newhead 

RC 4000 x Software X Text Handling x FP Utility Program 

Forelgbig Specifikation af Operativsystemet Boss 2 

RC 4000 x Operating System x Specifikation 

RC 4000 Basic Software, System 2 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x Monitor x Fileprocessor X Algol x Report 

P
r
"



OS
 
d
v
d
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

55-TH6 

55-Th8 

559-152 

55-172 

595-775 

55-174 

55=T75 

55-176 

55-181 

55-134 

55-185 

55-166 

EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

30.10.70/HSR DIVERSE 

RC 4000 X Software x FP Utility Program X Binary Tape 

4,01.71/HSR CREATE 

RC 4000 x FP Utility Program x Binary Tape 

23.11.70/HSR Tapesortadp 

DEC. 

DEC 

DEC 

DEC 

DEC 

70/NS 

70/NS 

70/NS 

70/NS 

70/NS 

RC 4000 x Software X Sorting X Algol Procedure Xx Flexo Tape 

Slang Proc Read and Write 

RC 4000 x Software x Slang Subroutine x ISO Tape 

Slang Proce arctan etc. 

RC 4000 x Software X Slang Subroutine x ISO Tape 

Slang Proce arcsin etc. 

RC 4000 X Software x Slang Subroutine x ISO Tape 

Slang Proc in ete. 

RC 4000 x Software xX Slang Subroutine x ISO Tape 

Slang Basic Text Proc 

RC 4000 x Software x Slang Subroutine X ISO Tape 

6.01.71/TA DEVICE 

RC 4000 x Software x FP Utility Program x Binary Tape 

8.01.71/HSR File Processor 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Binary Tape 

Replaced by RCSL NO. 55-T94 

11.01.71/JB MIS + Intern Sort 

RC 4000 X Basic Software X Binary Tape



LS
 

H
O
V
d
 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

55-187 

55-188 

55-189 

59-190 

do-T91 

99-192 

99-195 

55-T94 

99-195 

55-196 

35-197 

55-198 

EDITION TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

11.01.71/HSR FP Utility Programs 

RC 4000 X Basic Software x FP Utility Program X Binary Tape 

14.01.71/TA MINAME 

RC 4000 x Software X Algol Program xX Flexo Tape 

5.02.71/JJ Indexed Sequential Files 

RC 4000 X Software x Algol Procedure X Binary Tape 

29.01.71/B@T MOVE 

RC 4000 x Software x FP Utility Program X Binary Tape 

8.03.71/TG NEWDATE . 

RC 4000 x Software x FP Utility Program xX Binary Tape 
8.03.71/TG TRANSMIT 

RC 4000 x Software X FP Utility Program x Binary Tape 

11.03.71/NS NEWHEAD 

RC 4000 x Software x FP Utility Program x Binary Tape 

14.03.71/HSR ALGOL 5 LIBRARY 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X Algol x Binary Tape 

19.03.71/HSR ALGOL 5 COMPILER 

RC 4000 x Basic Software x Algol x Binary Tape 

15.04.71/KM Plotterprocedures 

RC 4000 x Software x Plotter x Algol Procedure X Flexo Tape 
15.04.71/KM CALCOMP 

RC 4000 x Software xX Plotter X Algol Procedure X Flexo Tape 

15.04.71/HHO SYMBOLSTORE 1 

RC 4000 x Software X Plotter x Algol Procedure x Binary Tape



oS
 

HO
Ve
a 

SECTOR INDEX 1971-2 

RCSL NO. 

29-199 

55-T100 

55-T101 

55-1102 

55-1105 

55-1108 

55-T109 

EDITICN TITLE 

KEYWORD X KEYWORD X KEYWORD 

15.04.71/HHO SYMBOLSTORE 2 

RC 4000 x Software X Plotter X Algol Procedure 

15.04.71/PEJ KINCMATIC 

RC 4000 x Software X Plotter xX Algol Procedure 

15.04.71/VIR GETFILE-EOFTEST 

RC 4000 x Software X Plotter x Algol Procedure 

15.04.71/VIR DRIVE-CALCOMP 

RC 4000 x Software X Plotter X Flexo Tape 

15.04.71/VIR DRIVE-~KINGMATIC 

RC 4000 x Software x Plotter x Flexo Tape 

4,05.71/3Z/ ALGOL 6 COMPILER 

RC 4000 X Basic Software x Algol X Binary Tape 

4.05.71/JZ/ ALGOL 6 LIBRARY 

RC 4000 x Basic Software X Algol X Binary Tape 

X Binary Tape 

X Flexo Tape 

X Flexo Tape


